
Subject: FW: The Montpelier FPF post
From: William Fraser <WFraser@montpelier-vt.org>
Date: Mon, 12 Aug 2024 12:40:35 +0000
To: Mary Smith <msmith@montpelier-vt.org>

From: Kelly Murphy <kmurphy@montpelier-vt.org>

Sent: Sunday, August 11, 2024 7:58 PM

To: William Fraser <WFraser@montpelier-vt.org>

Subject: Fwd: The Montpelier FPF post

FYI.
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Tory Rhodin <tory.rhodin@gmail.com>
Date: Aug 11, 2024 5:38 PM
Subject: The Montpelier FPF post
To: Meredith Warner <mwarner@goodsamaritanhaven.org>,Ken Russell
<ken@anotherwayvt.org>,Dawn Little <dlittle@goodsamaritanhaven.org>,Sophie
Lewis <sophieblewis64@gmail.com>,Zachary Hughes <zackvps@gmail.com>,Sal
Alfano <salfano@montpelier-vt.org>,Beverlee Hill <bhill@montpelier-vt.org>,Kelly
Murphy <kmurphy@montpelier-vt.org>,Marty Roberts
<mroberts73@comcast.net>,Carolyn Ridpath <carolyn_ridpath@yahoo.com>,Mary M
<mmbikerider@gmail.com>,Page Guertin <pguertin2021@gmail.com>,Conor Casey
<conor33@gmail.com>
Cc:

Homelessness is Considered a Crime

Mark Davisson • Barre St, Montpelier

Discussion

My name is Mark I have had an lscsw and was two classes for my doctorate

disserta�on following the icsw and I have found myself homeless and harassed

for a variety of circumstances in Mountpelier, VT.

I have owned five homes I do just some very difficult circumstances and now

homeless from circumstances beyond My control. The one thing I know there is

no ge�ng off the street without support opportunity and purpose. The

homeless have been kicked out of every spot conceivable and it's considered a

crime to be homeless. I find this a�tude to be subhuman but forgive me all of

my degrees are in humani�es and psychology.
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Instead of denigra�ng the homeless perhaps it's �me to enact legislature to

help them through community support services day treatment programs

opportuni�es for voca�onal training and a place where they can be safe and

free from being removed by the police.

There is a very dear young man at City Hall on a hunger strike because there's

no place to go
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